From: Nele Cornelis [mailto:nele.cornelis@eurocham.org.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 11:18 AM

To: MOH Tobacco Control (MOH) <Tobacco Control@moh.gov.sg>

Cc: MTI Hng Kiang LIM (MTI) <LIM_Hng Kiang@mti.gov.sg>; MTI Iswaran S (MTI)

<S _Iswaran@mti.gov.sg>; MLAW K SHANMUGAM (MLAW) <k_shanmugam@mlaw.gov.sg>; MHA K
Shanmugam (MHA) <k_shanmugam@mbha.gov.sg>; Daren TANG (IPOS)

<Daren TANG@ipos.gov.sg>; Elgin Seah <elgin.seah@eurocham.org.sg>

Subject: EuroCham Response to MOH Public Consultation on proposed tobacco-control measures
Inbox x

Dear Director,

The European Chamber of Commerce Singapore (EuroCham), Intellectual Property Rights Committee (IPR
Committee) represents leading European multinationals from different sectors and industries operating in
Singapore and the region. In this respect, EuroCham’s IPR Committee provides European brand owners
and law firms with a platform for sharing best practices and a channel of communication with the Singapore
Government and EU Institutions. The IPR Committee is dedicated to supporting the protection and
enforcement of IP rights and is a partner to Singapore’s aspirations of becoming a regional and global IP
hub.

As a response to the Ministry of Health's public consultation paper on proposed tobacco-control measures
in Singapore, EuroCham Singapore would like to submit its position on this proposed legislation, which
serves also as a follow-up to our submission in 2016 which is also attached.

Please find the document attached for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Nele Cornelis
Executive Director

European Chamber of Commerce (Singapore)
1 Phillip Street, #12-01 Royal One Phillip, S(048692)
T: +65 6836 6681 | W: www.eurocham.org.sg

Follow us on LinkedIn
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